At June 30, 2024, we had $154 million of net losses deferred in accumulated other comprehensive income (loss) (“AOCI”) related to
terminated cash flow hedges. Amounts deferred in AOCI from terminated cash flow hedges will be amortized into interest income on
a straight-line basis through the original maturity dates of the hedges as long as the hedged forecasted transactions continue to be
expected to occur. For more information on amounts deferred in AOCI related to terminated cash flow hedges, see “Interest Rate
and Market Risk Management” in our 2023 Form 10-K.

Earnings at Risk (EaR) and Economic Value of Equity (EVE)
Incorporating our deposit assumptions and the impact of derivatives in qualifying hedging relationships previously discussed, the
following schedule presents earnings at risk (“EaR”), or the percentage change in 12-month forward-looking net interest income, and
our estimated percentage change in EVE. Both EaR and EVE are based on a static balance sheet size under parallel interest rate
changes ranging from -200 bps to +200 bps. These measures highlight the sensitivity to changes in interest rates across various
scenarios; the outcomes are not intended to be forecasts of expected net interest income.

INCOME SIMULATION – CHANGE IN NET INTEREST INCOME AND CHANGE IN ECONOMIC VALUE OF EQUITY

June 30, 2024 December 31, 2023

Parallel shift in rates (in bps) Parallel shift in rates (in bps)

Repricing scenario -200 -100 0 +100 +200 -200 -100 0 +100 +200

Earnings at Risk
(EaR)

(5.2)% (2.5)% — % 2.8 % 5.7 % (5.6)% (2.5)% — % 2.4 % 4.9 %

Economic Value of Equity
(EVE)

5.9 % 3.4 % — % (2.3)% (4.5)% 6.6 % 2.8 % — % (1.4)% (3.3)%

Assumes rates cannot go below zero in the negative rate shifts.

1

2

3

1

2

3

1 1

1

31

Table of Contents

ZIONS BANCORPORATION, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

The asset sensitivity, as measured by EaR, increased during the first six months of 2024, due to securities redemptions, swap
maturities, and assumption changes that reduced the projected runoff of noninterest-bearing deposits. Under our current deposit
assumptions, interest rate risk remains within policy limits. For interest-bearing deposits with indeterminable maturities, the weighted
average modeled beta is 54%.